N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-1

2
3
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
ARS = Air return system
FWH= Flexible wiring harness
OTH = Other options available, see page 355
N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-1
5
1
3
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1543 1543 1543 1543 1543
5 1637 1562 1547 1576 1478
10 1519 1479 1552 1553 1539
15 1377 1393 1421 1465 1519
20 1294 1310 1338 1385 1445
25 1200 1184 1266 1323 1425
30 1029 1043 1149 1266 1370
35 917 926 1060 1155 1260
40 814 826 947 1077 1146
45 667 682 804 951 1044
50 542 565 682 821 886
55 408 453 548 685 774
60 314 335 426 556 614
65 230 247 334 468 547
70 158 169 256 354 386
75 107 108 147 195 206
80 70.7 68.5 61.7 78.0 82.5
85 36.4 28.1 22.6 25.6 32.2
90 5.79 4.45 6.56 5.18 6.26
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 66 66 66 66 64 64 64 64 61 61 61 59 59 59 56 56 56 55
1 61 58 56 54 59 57 55 53 55 53 52 52 51 50 50 49 48 47
2 56 51 48 45 54 50 47 44 48 46 43 47 44 42 45 43 41 40
3 51 45 41 38 50 45 41 38 43 40 37 41 39 36 40 38 36 34
4 47 41 36 32 46 40 36 32 38 35 32 37 34 31 36 33 31 30
5 43 36 32 28 42 36 31 28 35 31 28 34 30 27 33 30 27 26
6 40 33 28 25 39 32 28 25 31 27 24 30 27 24 30 26 24 23
7 37 30 25 22 36 29 25 22 29 25 22 28 24 22 27 24 21 20
8 35 27 23 20 34 27 23 20 26 22 20 26 22 19 25 22 19 18
9 32 25 21 18 32 25 21 18 24 20 18 24 20 18 23 20 17 17
10 30 23 19 16 30 23 19 16 22 19 16 22 18 16 21 18 16 15
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 55.5%